



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

Diksha Rane

503. MCA 464-25.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 464/2025

AMLIN UNDERWRITING LIMITED & ORS. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Aarti Shah i/b. MMCBC for applicant.
Adv. Isha Patil i/b. AZB & Parnters for respondent no.3.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

- 1)** Not on board; taken on board.
- 2)** This matter is moved by way of speaking to the minutes of the order dated 23 December 2025.
- 3)** In the said order, in paragraph no.1, the date “23.01.2026” be replaced with “17.02.2026”. So also, in paragraph no.3, the words “Khandeparkar & Associates” be replaced with “AZB & Partners”.
- 4)** Rest of the order remains the same.
- 5)** This order be read with the order dated 23 December 2025.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)