

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 464 OF 2025

Amlin Underwriting LimitedAPPLICANT

V/S

New India Assurance Co LtdRESPONDENT

Adv Siddharth Chabria a/w Adv Aarti Shah i/b MULLA AND
MULLA AND CRAIGIE BLUNT AND CAROE for Applicant.

Adv Vineet Sawant i/b TULI AND COMPANY for Respondent
No 1 & 2

Adv Nafisa Khandeparkar a/w Adv Harsha Uppal and Adv
Mayank Jain i/b AZB & Partners. for Resp NO 3

Adv Sameer Bindra a/w Adv Narendra PV i/b Khaitan & Co.

Adv for Resp. NO 4 to 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/07/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)